

## CODE OF CONDUCT FOR INTERPROVINCIAL AND INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION

The following guidelines established for conduct shall apply to all Ringette Alberta teams participating in Interprovincial and International Competition. All members (athletes, coaches, managers and support staff) of Ringette Alberta teams are expected to abide by the following Code of Conduct.

- 1. All team members shall conduct themselves, at all times, as a representative of the Province of Alberta, Ringette Alberta, their sport, and themselves. As such, all team members are expected to behave in an exemplary manner, exhibiting sportsmanlike conduct. Therefore, it follows that all team members shall:
  - a. Observe the laws of Canada, Alberta and the host region.
  - b. Observe the regulations of the host association and those established by Ringette Alberta.
  - c. Avoid any action of conduct that would disrupt, or interfere with a competition or the preparation of any athlete for competition.
  - d. Avoid acts of rowdy or abusive conduct or language in relations with other team members, other participants, or the host association at large (which is inclusive of all volunteers, bus drivers, custodians, and airline personnel).
  - e. Avoid possession of anabolic steroids or any other illegal drug, and neither supply nor encourage the use of such drugs directly or indirectly to others.
  - f. To avoid abusive / illegal consumption of alcoholic beverages.
- 2. All team members shall be accountable to their team manager (if no manager, then to the Head Coach), who is in turn accountable to Ringette Alberta.
- 3. All Provincial representative team members shall wear Ringette Alberta tracksuits for any opening and closing ceremonies, and as assigned.



## **DECLARATION**

I, the undersigned, being a member of a team representing Ringette Alberta, agree to abide by the Code of Conduct while participating in interprovincial or international play. Further, I understand that any violation of these guidelines shall be dealt with initially by my Team Manager, and ultimately by a designate of Ringette Alberta.

Participant's Name (PRINT)	Participant's Signature
	Parent/Guardian Signature (if participant is under 18 years of age)
Date	Witness

\*\*ANY breech of this agreement will be subject to Disciplinary Action by Ringette Alberta